

## VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 www.glendaleheights.org 630.260.6000

## **PRESS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Genty, Public Affairs Coordinator

Email: david\_genty@glendaleheights.org

Phone: 630.909.5348

## Glendale Heights 16th Annual Charity Golf Classic

Glendale Heights, Illinois (June 2, 2015) – The Village of Glendale Heights, in conjunction with FOP Lodge 52 and the Glendale Heights Chamber of Commerce, would like to invite everyone to come out on Tuesday, June 16, 2015, for the 16<sup>th</sup> Annual Glendale Heights Charity Golf Classic held at Glendale Lakes Golf Club located at 1550 President Street in Glendale Heights.

This annual event has raised over \$300,000 for a number of different charities throughout the community. The Family in Faith Food Pantry is the largest recipient of this year's Charity Golf Classic. The Charity Golf Classic will also raise funds for Make-A-Wish Illinois, the FOP Lodge 52 Community Enrichment Fund and the Glendale Heights Chamber of Commerce Scholarship Fund.

If you would like to join us for golf, dinner, become a hole sponsor or donate a raffle prize, please call Glendale Lakes at 630.260.0018 or Mayor Linda Jackson's office at 630.909.5303. Help us make the 16<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Golf Classic another great success!